

No.

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT CHAMPAGNE

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Joshua L. Gordon
(*Counsel of Record*)
26 S. Main St., #175
Concord, N.H. 03301
www.AppealsLawyer.net
(603) 226-4225

July 20, 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv
REPORT OF OPINION 2
JURISDICTION 2
CONSTITUTION and SENTENCING GUIDELINES 2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THIS PETITION 4
 I. Novel Amalgam of Fourth Amendment Doctrines 4
 II. Warrant Requirement has no Exception for
 Anonymously Reported Murder Scenes 5
 III. Implausible that Circular Saw Was a Weapon 8
 IV. Sentence Enhancement for Possession of a Circular Saw
 Violates Sixth Amendment and is Barred by *Blakely v. Washington* 10
CONCLUSION 11
APPENDIX following page 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Alabama v. White</i> , 496 U.S. 325 (1990)	6
<i>Anthony v. City of New York</i> , 339 F.3d 129 (2d Cir. 2003)	6
<i>United States v. Baldwin</i> , 956 F.2d 643 (7th Cir. 1992) 5 F.3d 241 (7th Cir. 1993)	10
<i>United States v. Beckner</i> , 983 F.2d 1380 (6th Cir. 1993)	9
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , No. 02-1632 (U.S.S.C. June 24, 2004)	10
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , No. 03-4225 (7th Cir. July 9, 2004)	10
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	4
<i>United States v. Cunningham</i> , 133 F.3d 1070 (8th Cir. 1998)	7
<i>Florida v. J.L.</i> , 529 U.S. 266 (2000)	6
<i>United States v. Garner</i> , 940 F.2d 172 (6th Cir. 1991)	10
<i>United States v. Holloway</i> , 290 F.3d 1331 (11th Cir. 2002)	7
<i>United States v. Jenkins</i> , 329 F.3d 579 (7th Cir. 2003)	7
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	4
<i>Kerman v. City of New York</i> , 261 F.3d 229 (2nd Cir. 2001)	6
<i>United States v. Mason</i> , 966 F.2d 1488 (D.C. Cir. 1992)	7
<i>United States v. Michael</i> , 220 F.3d 1075 (9th Cir. 2000)	9
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)	4, 6
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> , 508 U.S. 366 (1993)	4
<i>United States v. Montgomery</i> , No. 03-5256 (6th Cir. July 14, 2004)	10

<i>United States v. Penaranda</i> , No. 03-1055(L) (2nd Cir. July 12, 2004)	10
<i>United States v. Pineiro</i> , No. 03-30437 (5th Cir. July 12, 2004)	10
<i>United States v. Quarles</i> , 330 F.3d 650 (4th Cir. 2003)	6
<i>United States v. Richardson</i> , 208 F.3d 626 (7th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>United States v. Roach</i> , 28 F.3d 729 (8th Cir. 1994)	9
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	4
<i>United States v. Terry-Crespo</i> , 356 F.3d 1170 (9th Cir. 2004)	6
<i>Thompson v. Louisiana</i> , 469 U.S. 17 (1984)	4, 6
<i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383 (1914)	8
<u>Sentencing Guidelines</u>	
U.S.S.G. § 1B1.1, application note 1(d)	8
U.S.S.G. § 2D1.1(b)(1), application note 3	8
